

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3789/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in DBCSA No.5135/2004

in DBCSA No.571/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, BENCH AT JAIPUR, JAIPUR)

R.P.S.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIJIT SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.3972-3977 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kartikay,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandeya,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Arora,Adv.

Mr. Bhisendra Pratap Singh Shakya,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Dhakkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

affidavit

t

The respondents are permitted to file additional
within four weeks. Reply to the additional affidavit and rejoinder affidavit
may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master