

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3789/2005

R.P.S.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIJIT SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3972-3977 of 2005 - With office report

Date: 28/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s Naveem K. Singh, Mukul Sood, Shashwat Gupta, Advs

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. SK. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 3789 of 2005

Additional affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1. Delay in filing the additional affidavit stands condoned.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

SLP(C)Nos. 3972-3977 of 2005

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to send notice to the unserved respondents in SLP(C)Nos. 3973, 3975 and 3976 of 2005 by Registered Post A.D.

List again on 25.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar