

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 8992/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in DBCSA No.470/2004 in SBCWP No.8713/2002, DBCSA No.471/2004 in SBCWP No.8449/2002, DBCSA No.494/2004 in SBCWP No.1910/2003 and DBCSA No.571/2004 in SBCWP No.2389/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place additional facts on record, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are allowed, except seeking condonation of delay.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings against the petitioners are stayed.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.3789 of 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar