

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 488/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in DBCSA No.469/2004,

in SBCWP No.8575/2002, DBCSA No.473/2004 in SBCWP No.8279/2002 and

DBCSA No.474/2004 in SBCWP No.8874/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN

AT JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU LAL MEENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. Genl.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

The interlocutory applications are allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

Until further orders, contempt proceeding against the petitioners shall remain stayed.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.3789 of 2005.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master