

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3789/2005

R.P.S.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIJIT SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay/direction and prayer for interim

relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20488 of 2006

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3972-3977 of 2005

(With prayer for stay/direction and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

R-1

Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.3973,3975,3976 of 2005

Await service of notice.

SLP(C) No.3789 of 2005

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that

the petitioner does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit.

Item No.87

-2-

SLP(C) No.20488 of 2006

The petitioners shall take fresh steps within two weeks to send notice to the unserved respondents by registered post A.D.

List again on 14.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd

