

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20488 / 2006

STAT E OF RAJ A S T H A N & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SANJ A Y K U M A R & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 24/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits
that he has filed application for substituted service in respect of
respondent No. 1 in the Registry yesterday.

Registry to verify and do the needful.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master