

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

I.A.NO.2 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No.20488/2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service and office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Last chance is over for filing of counter affidavit by
respondent No.2.

Application for substituted service of respondent No.1
filed by the petitioner is allowed and respondent No.1 be served by
publication in the newspapers, 'Rajasthan Patrika', a Hindi daily
and 'Statesman', an English daily respectively.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four
weeks.

List again on 14.9.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj