

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20488/2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service and office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sudhir Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.2.

Petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of
publication respondent no.1 even now, even though the case was
posted as last chance.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report on default of petitioner.
(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj