

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3789/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2004 in
571/2004 & SBCWP No. 2389/2003 & DBCSA No. 5135/2004
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DBCSA No.
of The HIGH

R.P.S.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHIJIT SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay/direction and
c/delay in filing addl. affidavit and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3972-3977 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20488 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substituted
service and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2088 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and
seeking permission to bring additional facts and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv

contd...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These petitions are directed against the
orders of the Division Bench of the Rajasthan High
Court which declined the petitioners' prayer for stay
of the order passed by the learned Single Judge in the
writ petitions filed by the respondents.

During the pendency of the special leave
petitions, the Full Bench of the Rajasthan High Court
has rendered judgment dated 13.4.2010 in D.B. Cviil

Special Appeal (Writ) No.571 of 2004 and connected matters. Shri Surya Kant, learned counsel for the petitioner fairly states that in view of the judgment of the Full Bench, the special leave petitions have become infructuous and the same may be disposed of as such. Ordered accordingly.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master